# OCT 2019

# HOLLYWOOD HILL SADDLE CLUB





### MONTHLY NEWSLETTER

## this issue

absentee ballot, 2020 board nominations, banquet coming up, volunteers needed

# **UPCOMING**

### **BANQUET**

November 24, 2019 Brightwater Center 4pm

Remember to start volunteering to earn your 8 hours needed to qualify for the season. Volunteer hours count for any division and can be completed by friends and family.

### **ABSENTEE BALLOT**

If you, or a member you know, is unable to attend the 2020 HHSC Awards
Banquet you can send in an absentee ballot with your vote. The 2020 Board Member Ballot will be available for download on Facebook and the Website.

"Names of those running for office, and other matters to be presented, will be announced in the HHSC newsletter and website at least four (4) weeks prior to the annual meeting and absentee ballots may be obtained from the secretary until three (3) weeks prior to the annual meeting. To be counted, absentee ballots must be returned no less than one (1) week before the annual meeting. Section 2. VOTING. Only members 16 years old and older, whose membership has been in good standing for at least 6 months prior to any vote put to the membership by the Board of Directors, can cast ballots ("Voting Members")."

Ballots must be postmarked by: November 17<sup>th</sup> 2019

Send to: Hollywood Hill Saddle Club PO Box 2973 Woodinville WA 98072

### **BOARD NOMINATIONS 2020**

Below are the 2020 nominations for the HHSC Board Positions. All eligible members are expected to vote at the upcoming annual meeting located at Brightwater Center on November 24<sup>th</sup>. 2019 at 4pm.

### 2-Year Board Member

Carrie Baker

### 1-Year Board Member

Laine Berkeley Heather Corney

### Junior Board Member

Payton Baker Sophie Wilson

### **VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES**

### **Potluck Manager**

HHSC is seeking one or a few members to take on organizing the potluck at the upcoming 2018 Awards Banquet.

Please contact TJ Waller with inquiries. (206) 948-5888 tjwaller1@gmail.com